Test Report issued under the responsibility of:
TEST REPORT
IEC 60950-1
Information technology equipment – Safety –
Part 1: General requirements
Report Number. .............................. : 1510042STO-001
Date of issue ................................... : 7 September 2015
Total number of pages ....................  88 pages

 Page 3 of 88                                       Report No. 1510042STO-001
TRF No. IEC60950_1F
Summary of testing:
Tests performed (name of test and test clause):
See General remarks on page 4.
Testing location:
See page 2
Summary of compliance with National Differences:
 The product fulfils the requirements of EN 60950-1:2006+A11:2009+A1:2010+A12:2011+A2:2013.
Group- and national differences for the CENELEC countries have been considered during the testing.
Copy of marking plate: (examples)
The artwork below may be only a draft. The use of certification marks on a product must be authorized by
the respective NCBs that own these marks.
Models included within the scope of this report
Model I/P current O/P current O/P voltage
PAF400F24-12 (18-36Vdc input) 29A 33.5A 12V
PAF400F24-28 (18-36Vdc input) 29A 14.3A 28V
PAF400F48-12 (36-76Vdc input) 14.5A 33.5A 12V
PAF400F48-28 (36-76Vdc input) 14.5A 14.3A 28V
PAF500F48-3.3 (36-76Vdc input) 18A 80A 3.3V
PAF500F48-5 (36-76Vdc input) 18A 80A 5V
PAF500F48-12 (36-76Vdc input) 18A 42A 12V
PAF500F48-28 (36-76Vdc input) 18A 18A 28V
PAF500F48-12/NTL (36-76Vdc input) 12.5A 19.2A 12V
PAF500F24-12 (19-36Vdc input) 36A 42A 12V
PAF500F24-28 (18-36Vdc input) 36A 18A 28V
PAF600F48-12 (36-76Vdc input) 21A 50A  12V
PAF600F48-28 (36-76Vdc input) 21A 21.5A  28V
PAF600F24-12 (20-36Vdc input) 43A 50A  12V
PAF600F24-28 (19-36Vdc input) 43A 21.5A  28V
PAF700F48-12 (36-76Vdc input) 25A 58.5A  12V
PAF700F48-28 (36-76Vdc input) 25A 25A  28V
 Page 4 of 88                                       Report No. 1510042STO-001
TRF No. IEC60950_1F
Test item particulars...................................................:
Equipment mobility.................................................: [] movable     [] hand-held       [] transportable